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                                                                                                                    Deschutes County Oregon Marriages
Name Marriage Date Marriage Place Father Full Name Mother Full Name Spouse Full Name
A G Ramsey 10 Sep Oregon, Bend Mrs Wilma E Ramsey
Addie Francisco 15 Mar Oregon, Bend Mr Charles W Hale
Adeline Shella Kennedy 2 Sep Bend, Deschutes, Oregon, 

United States
Joseph Davis

Adrian E Or Aid Hawkins 3 Apr 1942 Three Rivers Betty J Hawkins
Agnes Dyer 18 May Oregon, Bend Mr Richard Earl Holton
Agness C Or Grandma Aggie Hardin 6 Oct Terrebonne Homer Alexander Hetta Alexander Joseph E Hardin
Albert Or Bill Tabor 10 Jun 1962 Oregon, Bend Eldamarie Tabor
Albert Toshiro Sugano Oregon, Redmond Alice Takeyo Sugano
Alexandra Brandt 30 Jan Oregon, Bend Mr Terry L Martin
Alice M Rentfrow 14 Feb Three Rivers Michael Salisbury
Alice Potter 2 Dec Bend Dayton Walter Or Sonny Jenne Yoncalla
Alice Takeyo Sugano Oregon, Redmond Makita Kiya Takebayashi Albert Toshiro Sugano
Alison Diane Wheeler Oregon, Bend Kathy Lewis Tom Wheeler
Allan Luce 17 Oct Bend Naomi F Luce
Allan Thomas Ettinger Jr Oregon, North Bend Mary Rigsby Ettinger Bernice Alice Or Bonnie Stotenburg
Allen Millar 22 Dec Oregon, Bend Edith C Millar
Allen W Madsen Redmond Barnhard Alta O'Dell Madsen Ruth Gates
Allison Gail Adams 30 Aug Bend Gary Criswell;Gall Bonita Bartle;Bonita 

Criswell
Robert Adams

Alma Elizabeth Spencer Shortreed Oregon, Redmond Dean Spencer Minnie Mitchell Spencer Lester Shortreed
Andrea Galloway 31 Jul Redmond Mr Timothy Ray Galloway
Andrea Haines 13 Sep Bend, Oregon, HHH Ranch Mr Jason Charles Mcminnville Nelson
Andrea Hickman 15 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr Layne J Or Pokey Fugate
Andres Acevedo Jr 15 May Redmond Mrs Lynn Meneses Acevedo
Anella Fay Campbell 9 Apr Oregon, Cougar Bend Dean Martin Pansy Martin Eugene or Gene Campbell
Angelique Arundel 21 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Jerry A Or Buddy Radford II
Ann Elizabeth Genkinger 23 Oct Harper Richard Peiffer Myra Peiffer Calvin D Genkinger
Anna Clark Redmond Mr Matthew Christopher Clark
Anna Gertrude Baker 22 Feb Tumalo Mr Victor Andie Albertsen
Anna Lee Wood 11 Nov Oregon, La Pine Mr William M Craig
Annie Bilodeau 28 Oct Oregon, Bend Mr Jonas Alan Hammack
Anthony Or Tony Jackson Brent 6 Sep Bend Roy Tuttle Jan Tuttle Debra Or Debbie Morris
Anton Heden 9 Aug Oregon, Bend Mrs Lola Rita Heden
Archie Leroy Keep 31 Dec Bend Mary Creighton
Ard How Towne How 21 Jul Bend Mary Elizabeth Towne
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Arlene Claire Prentice 11 Jan Bend, Oregon, Trinity Lutheran 

Church
Roy Tech Pearl Birkhofer Tech Bruce Prentice

Arlene Claire Prentice Tech Jones 11 Jan Bend, Oregon, Trinity Lutheran 
Church

Tech Jones;Bruce Prentice
Arlene Martin 18 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr Frederick T Engebretsen
Austin Gene Vaughn 14 Apr Oregon, Bend David Vaughn Arlene Edith Vaughn Jeannie
Austin O Fuston 14 Sep Redmond Rosie Mary Fuston
Barbara Jean 5 Apr Bend Charles Clarence Or Mac Mcgraw
Barbara Matson 2 Mar Oregon, Bend Dean Matson
Barbara Tyler 8 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr David John Mckay
Belinda Wittrock 8 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Raymond Paul Whipp Jr
Ben F Dunn 28 Jun Oregon, Bend Ruth M Dunn
Ben F Dunn 28 Jun Oregon, Bend Ruth M Dunn
Benedict F. Riedel 30 Nov 1921 Bend, Deschutes, Oregon, 

United States
Ethel Mary Knox

Bernice Alice Or Bonnie Stotenburg Oregon, North Bend Allan Thomas Ettinger Jr
Bernice Derickson 10 Jun 1956 Tumalo Mr Folmer Nielsen Bodtker
Bernice Stotenburg North Bend Mr Allan Thomas Ettinger Jr
Bertha Doris Russell 7 Aug 1944 Redmond John Luelling Hallie Luelling James Russell
Bessie Jo Hanks Bend Dr Robert L or Bob Quimby, M D
Bette Jean Stout 18 Oct Oregon, Bend Bruce Robert Gardner
Betty Bibler Lengele Redmond Mr Raymond Ellsworth Lengele
Betty Ellis 11 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr George Lee Burkhart
Betty G Hunt 10 May 1958 Three Rivers Mr Harry Thomas Griffith
Betty J Hawkins 3 Apr 1942 Three Rivers Adrian E Or Aid Hawkins
Betty J Sumner 4 Apr Redmond Joseph Bierbower June Young Bierbower Edward Sumner
Betty Jean Erickson 14 Feb Oregon, Redmond Marvin N Or Marv Clark
Betty Lou Hull 14 Oct 1967 Three Rivers Richard Wayne Margaret Becker Wayne Roger L Hull
Betty Louise H Or Boop Nelson 20 Sep Camp Abbot Arlie Heath Pauline Coe Heath Peyton Nelson;Fred Pankey
Betty Louise Spurgeon 16 Oct Bend Raymond Weldon Beatrice Leonard Weldon Vernon Spurgeon
Bob Jump 9 Dec Sisters Robert V Jump Eva Mae Gipson Jump;

Eva Mae Brady
Judi D Brown;Judi D Jump;Allane

Bob Jump 9 Dec 2000 Sisters Robert V Jump Eva Mae Gipson Jump 
Allane

Judi D Brown;Judi D Jump
Bonnie Whitehurst 22 May Oregon, Bend Mr Edward Ray Whitehurst
Britomarte Darlene Van Leuven Oregon, Bend Haynie G Knight
Bruce Prentice 11 Jan Bend, Oregon, Trinity Lutheran 

Church
Arlene Claire Prentice

Bruce Robert Gardner 18 Oct Oregon, Bend Harvey Bette Jean Stout
Byron Dale Hoglund 2 Sep Oregon, Terrebonne Tom Quesnoy Hoglund Dixie Hoglund Cheryl Elaine Halstead
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Calvin D Genkinger 23 Oct Harper Ann Elizabeth Genkinger
Carl 20 Sep Oregon, Bend Virginia L Zehner
Carl 20 Sep Oregon, Bend Virginia L Zehner
Carl A Zehner 20 Sep Oregon, Bend Fred Zehner Euphemia Zehner Virginia
Carl Olin 7 Jan Oregon, Bend Minnie Mabel Bower
Carol Ann Berry 1957 Oregon, Bend Cecil Rupp Jeanette Rupp Sam Nelson;John Berry
Carol Ann Morgan Schabes 19 Jun 1999 Three Rivers Mr James Robert Mccarroll
Carol Beaver 13 Jun Bend Clyde Webb
Carol Defenbaugh 16 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Charles Elden Trento
Carol Hanshew 29 Mar Oregon, Bend Mr Rex Julian
Carolyn Wilton 27 Feb Oregon, Bend Mr Richard Edwin Or Dick Bird
Cathaleen Cathy Louise Dukes Oregon, Bend Charles Dart Mary Dart Gordon Dukes
Catherine Ann Garland-Shenk Oregon, Bend Robert Greiner;Joseph 

Pokorski
Paulene Pokorski Wilbur Frank Boetel;Robert Burns Garland;

Harlan J ShenkCatherine Hartney 3 Apr Oregon, Bend Mr Richard Eldred
Cecil Weston 18 Nov 1952 Three Rivers Mrs Arlene Weston
Cecil Weston 18 Nov 1952 Three Rivers Mrs Arlene Weston
Charlene Crover Sanders Brewer 3 Aug Bend Hayden;Howard
Charles Clarence Or Mac Mcgraw 5 Apr Bend Otis Mcgraw Mamie Rice Mcgraw Barbara Jean;Alta Williams
Charles Harkness 10 Aug Oregon, Bend Mrs Norma Hollinshead Harkness
Charles John or Chuck Coleman, Sr Oregon, North Bend Orin Coleman Irene Schwab Coleman Janet Coleman;Lucille Coleman;Lola Mae 

Sticker
Charles Lee Plummer 19 Apr Oregon, Bend Mrs Eva Marie Plummer
Charles O Burke 11 Oct Bend Roberta J Or Bobbie Burke
Charles R Farmer 6 Apr Oregon, North Bend Jorita A Farmer
Charles Sanders Jul Bend Virginia Trout
Cheryl Adair 14 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr Richard Ray Adair
Cheryl Elaine Halstead 2 Sep Oregon, Terrebonne Byron Dale Hoglund
Clarence Herbert Killingbeck 22 Dec 1930 Bend Mrs Fern E Killingbeck
Clarence Or Alan Davis Jan Bend James Davis Leona Stamps Davis Elizabeth Arlene Pearl Carrizales;Sheila A 

Davis
Cliff D Streeter 20 Oct;20 Oct 1990 Bend Bernard Streeter Lorna;Bertina Eastman;Dorothy Osborne
Clifford Dick 16 Dec Three Rivers Fay J Grout Dick
Clinton Larry Simpson 4 Aug Oregon, Redmond Charles Simpson Florence Jones Simpson Pennie Smith;Linda Simpson
Clyde Webb 13 Jun Bend Carol Beaver
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Colleen Jones 1 Dec Redmond Mr Gordon Walter Hudson
Colleen Marie Jones 1 Dec 1975 Redmond Gordon Walter Hudson
Connie Hathaway 22 Nov Redmond Mr Paul C Hathaway
Cordell Greene 16 Oct Oregon, Bend Mrs Mary Mae Greene Mitchell
Coree Johnson Jun 2001 Oregon, Redmond Lloyd Matthew Johnson
Coree Johnson Jun Redmond Lloyd Matthew Johnson
Corina Leola Haglund 23 Jul Bend Doyle Edward Rhodes;

Doyle
Christina Farris Rhodes Mark Haglund

Curtis Jantze 17 Aug 1963 Oregon, Bend Mary Alice Jantze
Curtis Owen 30 Dec 1955 Oregon, Redmond Mrs Lola Louise Owen Eby
Curtis Roberts 11 Mar Redmond Mrs Donna Marie Roberts
Curtis Roberts 11 Mar Redmond Donna Marie Roberts
Dacey Hammack 16 Sep Cloverdale Mr Robert Richard Clary
Dale W Brown 2 Sep Three Rivers William C Brown Thora L Pence Brown Eleanor Martz
Dana Nicole Gewin 19 Feb Bend Saul Nathaniel Bivens
Daniel Nolan Oregon, Redmond Lou Nolan
Darlene R Crawford 21 Jun Redmond Mr Winton Leroy Livingston
Darlene Sporrer 29 Sep Bend Mr Melvin F Or Mel Smith
David Bruce 16 Aug Bend Kathleen Ann Bruce
David Edward Fooks 22 Mar Redmond Melvin Fooks Dorothy Darling Fooks Janet Ketcham;Janet Smith
David J Nolte 23 Nov 1944 Hampton Mary Zoe Nolte
David Randle 8 Aug 1998 Oregon, Redmond Mrs Isabelle Joann or Issie Forrester Wilson
David T Brown Sunriver, Oregon, Sunriver 

Community Church
Tammy Jo Brown

Dayton Walter Or Sonny Jenne Yoncalla 2 Dec Bend Walter Jenne Lela Jenne Jenne Alice Potter
Dean Daugherty Dec Black Butte Ranch Mrs Pauline Daugherty
Dean Matson 2 Mar Oregon, Bend Jim Matson Virginia or Leeds Matson Barbara Matson
Debbie Morrison 22 Sep 1984 Sunriver Richard Melvin Surface
Debbie Morrison 22 Sep 1984 Sunriver Richard Melvin Surface
Deborah Mcbride 19 Feb Oregon, Bend Mr Michael L Or Mick Farmer
Debra Or Debbie Morris 6 Sep Bend Anthony Or Tony Jackson Brent
Deer - Edna Luella Harvey Young White Deer13 Feb Oregon, North Bend Louis Anicker;Basil Ocie Kingrey Harvey;

J'Lene Kitchen
Jessie Marvin Young

Del Stevenson Bend Richard Hoffer
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Delila Jane Stills Oregon, Bend Sam L Ramsey Lila Stinard Ramsey Vernon L Stills
Delmer Lowell Benston Bend Lowell Benston Ruby Keene Benston Mary Blevins;Florence Erickson
Delores Deitrick 15 Aug Oregon, Bend Mr George Van Sickle
Delores Sporrer 25 Sep 1954 Bend Mr Lee James Smith
Deloris Hare 4 Feb Oregon, Bend Mr James Lethe Or Jim Foster
Dennis W Koch 1948 Bend John Koch Hilma Koch Fern
Diane Riepma 10 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Kim Macbean
Dianna Mccreery 4 Dec 2002 Redmond Mr Acie E Henley Jr
Dirk Gombert II 3 Feb Bend Dirk Gombert Dorothy Barbara Albronda 

Gombert
Sheryl Rae Cook

Dolores Haldorson Redmond Mr Jack F Mccaffery
Don E Hosford 7 Jan Oregon, Bend Harry Hosford Mildred Hosford Viola Gordon
Donald Arnold Oregon, Bend Mrs Roberta Ann Arnold
Donald Currier 26 Jun Oregon, Bend Mrs Christine Currier
Donald Halligan 21 Jun Oregon, Bend Mrs Ruth Lorraine Devereaux Halligan 

Mcgahan
Donald Homer York 25 Mar Oregon, Bend Homer York Laura Mae Luelling York Maxine Anderson York
Donald Keith Owen 1 May 1955 Oregon, Redmond John Owen Ollie Or Ray Owen Vonnie Van Tassel
Donald Lickteig 14 Nov 1941 Oregon, Bend Virginia M Amundson Trulson
Donald M Thiemann 29 Jun Oregon, Redmond Mrs Helen Ann Riley Thiemann
Donald Novak Redmond Mrs Patricia Jeanne Novak
Donald Or Don Ingram 17 Jun Bend, Oregon, Bend Methodist 

Church
Elmer Ingram Lucy Ingram Nancy Dyer

Donald W Elkins Sr 26 Jun at Bend Ellen Carla Elkins
Donna Davis Oregon, Bend Robert Bob Newman
Donna Foster 5 Apr Oregon, Bend Peter Milton Muirhead
Donna Furry 18 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Leo Bernard Furry
Donna G Mccracken 27 Sep Oregon, Terrebonne Paul Wayne Johnson
Donna Marie Roberts 11 Mar Redmond Donald Weiss Colleen Cody Weiss Curtis Roberts
Donna Mccracken 27 Sep Terrebonne Mr Paul Wayne Johnson
Donna Werner 24 Aug Bend Mr R Keith Clark
Dora Shearman 17 Mar Redmond Mr Ed Maddox
Dorene Cronin 17 Apr Bend John Edwards
Dorene Rae Cronin 17 Apr Oregon, Bend John M Edwards



Page 6

                                                                                                                    Deschutes County Oregon Marriages
Name Marriage Date Marriage Place Father Full Name Mother Full Name Spouse Full Name
Doris Marie McCaffery Nolan 22 Jun Oregon, Redmond Fred McCaffery Neva McCaffery Franklin Sherman Nolan
Dorothy Abendroth 22 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr Charles Henry Hill
Dorothy Carver 21 Dec Oregon, Bend Mr Oscar Melvin Mellin
Dorothy J Hostetler 17 Feb Oregon, Bend Frank Mehl Bessie Mehl George A Hostetler
Dorothy J Smith 10 Aug Redmond Glenn Kribs Winona Klinefelt Kribs Lyndal Smith
Dorothy Or Bunny Lawson 16 Jun Bend Paul Bliss Lucille Bliss Herman Lawson
Dorothy Osborne 20 Oct 1990 Bend Cliff D Streeter
Douglas James Lefor Oregon, Bend Walt Or Walter Lefor Audrey Lefor Theresa Maddox
Douglas Slaughter 9 May Oregon, Bend Mrs Mary Lou Slaughter
Dr Robert L or Bob Quimby, M D Bend Walter Quimby Viva Craddock Quimby Bessie Jo Hanks;Bessie Jo Quimby;Helen 

Sangstrom
Drucilla Aitken 31 Mar Oregon, Bend Mr Donald James Aitken
Drucilla Aitken 31 Mar Oregon, Bend Mr Donald James Aitken
Dwight Bud Gregory Knox 4 Jul Oregon, Redmond Roscoe Knox Emma Gregson Knox Margie Ditmore
Dwight Herman Reed Simmons Custom Haying19 May Oregon, Redmond Woodrow Pershing Reed Kathryn Helen Buermann 

Reed
Jessie Chapman

Earl Williams 28 Sep Redmond Mrs Florence A Williams
Ed Wright 27 Jun Shevlin Lilly Wright
Edgar Hubbell Oregon, Bend Elsie Irene Hubbell
Edgar Hubbell Oregon, Bend Elsie Irene Hubbell
Edith C Millar 22 Dec Oregon, Bend Charles Andrews Agnes Pfisterer Andrews Allen Millar
Edith Or Bun Gilchrist 9 Feb Oregon, Redmond George Tackman 

Gilchrist
Harriet Bixby Tackman;
Lucy Gilchrist

James Ralph Gilchrist

Edna Harvey 13 Feb Oregon, North Bend Ufffc - Jessie Marvin Young Claude
Edward Hiembuck 22 Nov Bend Marie Irene Hiembuck
Edward Sumner 4 Apr Redmond Betty J Sumner
Edward Winn 4 May Bend Roberta Ruth Winn
Edwin Jackson 13 Oct Oregon, Redmond Lorene A Jackson
Eldamarie Tabor 10 Jun 1962 Oregon, Bend Musgrave;Henry Lucile Albert Or Bill Tabor
Eldren Or Leon Parsons Cloverdale Benjamin Or Ben 

Parsons
Elsie Parsons Sandra Holmes

Eleanor Martz 2 Sep Three Rivers Dale W Brown
Eleanor Martz 2 Sep Three Rivers Dale W Brown
Eleanore L Or Ellie Nolte 2 Dec Hampton John Robert Horning
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Elizabeth Arlene Or Pearl Carrizales Jan Bend Mr Clarence Alan Davis
Elizabeth Arlene Pearl Carrizales Jan Bend Clarence Or Alan Davis
Elizabeth Ballantyne 24 Oct Bend Joe Ballantyne
Elizabeth Wilhelm 13 Dec Oregon, Bend Mr Norman Woodward Dake
Ellen Carla Elkins 26 Jun at Bend Donald W Elkins Sr
Ellen Kay Newby Bend Rev Curtis Or Curt Walter Wyatt
Ellen Snabel 18 Aug 1951 Redmond Mr Victor  B   Or Bud Nash
Elsie Christman 27 Feb Bend Thomas Charles Ball
Elsie Irene Hubbell Oregon, Bend William Fablinger Gertrude Hughes 

Fablinger
Edgar Hubbell

Elsie Irene Hubbell Oregon, Bend William Fablinger Gertrude Hughes 
Fablinger

Edgar Hubbell

Errol or Pat O'Gieblyn 11 Dec Oregon, Bend Mrs Elizabeth Elaine O'Gieblyn
Ethel Mary Knox 30 Nov 1921 Bend, Deschutes, Oregon, 

United States
Clayton Knox Minnie Knouse Benedict F. Riedel

Eugene Durlam 18 May Alfalfa Helen D Durlam
Eugene or Gene Campbell 9 Apr Oregon, Cougar Bend Anella Fay Campbell
Evelyn Eugena Zimmerman 3 Jul Oregon, Redmond John Cooper Ida Clemens Cooper Leo Zimmerman
Evelyn M Hendrickson Renner 13 Jun Shevlin Frank Renner Esther Renner Manley Hendrickson
Fay J Grout Dick 16 Dec Three Rivers Gerald Wriggelsworth Ellen Sutton 

Wriggelsworth
Clifford Dick

Fay J Grout Dick 16 Dec Three Rivers Gerald Wriggelsworth Ellen Sutton 
Wriggelsworth

Clifford Dick

Fern 1948 Bend Dennis W Koch
Floyd Evick 2 Feb 1935 Redmond Mrs Nellie Etta Evick
Folmer Nielsen Bodtker 10 Jun Tumalo Hans Bodtker Susanne Jacobsen 

Bodtker
Bernice Derickson

Franca Maria Paganucci 2 Jan 1960 Redmond Mr Morton Clyde Or Mort Rennels
Frances Jordan 14 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Roland Anderson
Frances Webster 2 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Robert G Mills
Francys Liddle 5 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Robert Earl Lyons
Frank Sterling McGarvey Sisters, Oregon Frank McGarvey Lucille Scribner McGarvey Shirley Walker McGarvey;Ruth Jean 

McGarvey;Ruth Jean Owen
Franklin Lewis Hoffman Oregon, Bend Joseph Hoffman Mary Hoffman Jocy Lee Mills Hoffman
Franklin Sherman Nolan 22 Jun Oregon, Redmond Doris Marie McCaffery Nolan
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Franklin Westfall 10 Dec Oregon, Bend Mrs Martha Sue Wright Westfall
Fred Pankey 20 Sep Camp Abbot Betty Louise H Or Boop Nelson
Gail Shepard 22 Aug Oregon, Bend Mr Brian Reynolds
Gale Lloyd Lovejoy 25 Aug Redmond Lloyd John Lovejoy Helen Ann Cox Lovejoy Mary Lee Barnet
Garth A Klett 18 Apr 1959 Three Rivers Wilbur Klett Fannie Woods Klett Mary Granzotto
Gary Dwayne Lant 15 Apr Oregon, Tumalo Charles Lant Mildred D Taylor Lant Judy Hamilton Smith;Candy Spatrisano
Gary Elwyn Bowers 18 Dec Oregon, Redmond Wayne Bowers Margey Satter Bowers Patricia Loflin Francek
Gary Stephens 6 May Redmond Mrs Lola Clark Haagenstad
Gene Sloan 28 Jun Redmond, Oregon, Redmond 

Foursquare Church
Pamela Lee Earp Sloan

Genevieve Armstrong 27 Dec Oregon, Bend Harry Overton Watson, Jr
George A Hostetler 17 Feb Oregon, Bend Dorothy J Hostetler
George Daniels Oregon, Bend Mrs Frances Delores Clark Daniels 

Macdermott
George Dingler 5 Dec Redmond Patsy Ann Dingler
George Ellis Mckinnon 17 Mar Oregon, Redmond Mary Jane Houk Mckinnon
George Erickson 23 Nov Oregon, Bend Mrs Darlene Annette Erickson
George Sproat Redmond Mrs Charlotte J Sproat
Geraldine Burgess 1 Aug Redmond Mr William H Or Bill Burk
Geraldine Hurley Bend Lloyd M Or Bud Wetzig
Gordon Decarufel 28 Nov Bend, Oregon, St. Francis of 

Assisi Church
Mrs Opal Lucille Maudlin Decarufel

Gordon Dukes Oregon, Bend Cathaleen Cathy Louise Dukes
Gordon Walter Hudson 1 Dec 1975 Redmond Alva Hudson Alta Fern Donner Hudson Colleen Marie Jones
Grace L Maunsell Sun River Mr Edward H Locke
Grace Schutte Thompson Jun 1987 Oregon, Redmond Rev Herb B Schutte
Grace Thompson Schutte Jun 1987 Oregon, Redmond Rev Herb B Schutte
Grace Wolfe 9 Dec Oregon, Bend Mr James Ora Wyatt
Hal Blom 10 Nov Oregon, Bend Mrs Sandra Lee Blom
Hal Ross Fancher Oregon, Bend Harlan Fancher Leila Gardinier Fancher Irene Wood
Harlan C Jones Jr 8 Oct Bend Harlan Jones Vera Birdsall Jones Marie Jones
Harland Irving In Redmond Mrs Vivian Capitola Or Cap Or Cap Irvin
Harold Mills Oregon, Bend Mrs Joan Mary Mills
Harold Young 29 Jun Oregon, Bend Mrs Wanda Mae Marler Young
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Harry E Lyon 26 Jun 1943 Bend Mrs Mary J Lyon
Harry Overton Watson, Jr 27 Dec Oregon, Bend Genevieve Armstrong
Harry Saddoris Jr 31 Dec 1949 Oregon, Bend Lily Mae Or Lou Saddoris
Hayden 3 Aug Bend Charlene Crover Sanders Brewer
Haynie G Knight Oregon, Bend Britomarte Darlene Van Leuven;Bristomarte
Helen D Durlam 18 May Alfalfa Manoah Miles Anna Marie Stolk Miles Eugene Durlam
Helen H Varco 29 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Homer H Brown
Helen Mclaughlin 16 Jun Bend, Oregon, St. Francis of 

Assisi Catholic Church
Mr Lowell A Jensen

Helene Kerr 21 Jan Bend Randall E Brown
Henry E Sullivan 27 Sep Bend William L Sullivan Mary E Norton Sullivan Virginia Little
Henry Lewis Munkres 26 Jun Oregon, Bend Mrs Carol L Munkres
Herman Lawson 16 Jun Bend Dorothy Or Bunny Lawson
Hoy Fultz 16 Mar Oregon, Redmond Mrs Patricia A Or Pat Fultz
Humberto Contreras 14 Feb 1987 Bend Guadalupe Contreras Francisca Contreras Theresa Johnston
Ilene Postal 19 Jul Sisters Mr Albert Eugene Or Gene Thurston
Imogene Mosby 29 Jul Bend O Murray Olson
Irene Burris 19 Oct Redmond Mr John Willard Burris
Irene H Mcavoy 12 May Oregon, Sun River Elwin Ruby Sickler Henton William A Or Bud Mcavoy
Irene Wood Oregon, Bend Hal Ross Fancher
Irving Baker Oregon, Bend Mrs Barbara Joan Baker
J B Wrinkle 12 Mar 1966 Three Rivers James A Wrinkle Dolly Bell Jones Wrinkle Linda Mae Newberry
Jack F Mccaffery 1951 Oregon, Redmond Fred Mccaffery Neva Weigand Mccaffery Dolores Haldorson
Jack Lengele 8 Jul Terrebonne Mrs Margaret Eileen Len-Gele Wallenburg 

Trueax Lengele
Jack Poffenbarger 10 Jul Redmond Mrs Janet Carol Poffenbarger
Jack T Nunnellee Oregon, Bend Nellie Roach
Jacqueline Young 21 Jun Terrebonne Mr Richard Vern Roberts Sr
James Burress 12 Jul Redmond Mrs Cindy Marie Burress
James Hanson 7 May Oregon, Bend Mrs Joan Ann Cirrincione Hanson
James Matson Oregon, Bend Virginia Ann Leeds Matson Goad Fraser
James Ralph Gilchrist 9 Feb Oregon, Redmond Edith Or Bun Gilchrist
James Ramey 26 Sep Bend Lucius Ramey Eva Ramey Jo Cleta Or Jody Cheek
James Russell 7 Aug 1944 Redmond Bertha Doris Russell
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James Schrader North Bend Mrs Marianne Schrader
James Sellers 26 Feb Oregon, Bend Mrs Lynn May Sellers
Janet Boone 3 Aug 1952 Redmond William James Ayres
Janet Ketcham 22 Mar Redmond David Edward Fooks
Janet Mccaw 31 Dec Oregon, Bend Mr Leroy Or Roy Mccaw
Jason Brian Collingwood 6 Aug Bend Clinton Collingwood Elaine Collingwood Jennifer Babcock
Jeanette Elaine Petrie Parker 16 Sep Oregon, Bend Ronald Edward Or Ron Paugh
Jeanne Johnston 27 May Oregon, Bend Mr Donald William Miltenberger
Jeanne Ringler 24 Jan Oregon, Bend Mr Walter M Knox
Jeannie 14 Apr Oregon, Bend Austin Gene Vaughn
Jenne Ringler 24 Jan 1982 Bend Mr Walter M Knox
Jennifer Babcock 6 Aug Bend Jason Brian Collingwood
Jerry Johnston 8 May Oregon, Bend Mrs Donna Jean Johnston
Jerry Niehuser 22 Sep Oregon, Bend Mrs Cookie Niehuser
Jerusha Spencer 1 Jan 1784 Hampton Or Windham Nathaniel Hodgkins
Jessie Chapman 19 May Oregon, Redmond Dwight Herman Reed Simmons Custom 

Haying
Jessie Marvin Young 13 Feb Oregon, North Bend Deer - Edna Luella Harvey Young White Deer
Jessie Marvin Young Claude 13 Feb Oregon, North Bend Jack Theron Young Elizabeth Alma Mcpherson 

Young
Edna Harvey

Jo Cleta Or Jody Cheek 26 Sep Bend James Ramey
Joan Marie Braly 29 Aug Oregon, Redmond Robert Leroy Or Bob Gerke
Joann Obernolte 10 Jun 1951 Bend Mr Abe Issac Rickman
Joann Obernolte 10 Jun 1951 Bend Mr Abe Issac Rickman
Joe Ballantyne 24 Oct Bend Norman Ballantyne Ester Warts Ballantyne Elizabeth Ballantyne
Joe Wheeler 27 Jun 1938 Bend Mrs Freda Mae Mcwillis Tubbs
Joe Wheeler 27 Jun 1938 Bend Mrs Freda Mae Mcwillis Tubbs
John 26 Jan Redmond Linda Marie Newman
John Akers Oregon, Bend Ms Mary Martha Fowler
John Edwards 17 Apr Bend Robert Edwards Nellie Hopkins Edwards Dorene Cronin
John M Edwards 17 Apr Oregon, Bend Robert Russell Edwards Nellie Leila Hopkins 

Edwards
Dorene Rae Cronin

John Parks Sunriver Mrs Pamela Rae Parks
John Reynolds Redmond Mrs Luemma E Reynolds
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John Robert Horning 2 Dec Hampton John Horning Hazel Phillips Horning Eleanore L Or Ellie Nolte;Beau
John Robert Jack Posey, Sr 29 Jun Bend Robert Posey Edna Posey Peggy Sue Grissom
John Siegworth 30 Jul Oregon, Bend Mrs Marie Siegworth
John Stenmark 12 May 1944 Oregon, Bend Ruth Morton Stenmark
John Throne Oregon, Bend Mrs Jacqueline Mae Matlick
John Whitney Bend Mrs Karen Sarilda Whitney
Jorita A Farmer 6 Apr Oregon, North Bend Basil Or Bill Osborn Dixie Osborn Charles R Farmer
Joseph Davis 2 Sep Bend, Deschutes, Oregon, 

United States
Adeline Shella Kennedy

Joseph E Hardin 6 Oct Terrebonne Agness C Or Grandma Aggie Hardin
Joyce Rohrbach 10 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr Donnie G Dunlap
Judi D Brown 9 Dec 2000 Sisters Bob Jump
Judith Kirk 25 Sep Redmond Mr Ralph Or Bart Bartlett Kirk
Judy Hamilton 15 Apr Tumalo Mr Gary Dwayne Lant
Judy Hamilton Smith 15 Apr Oregon, Tumalo Gary Dwayne Lant
Julia Staley 20 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Josh Krause
June Huntington Oregon, Redmond Richard C Thornton
June Huntington Redmond Mr Richard C Thornton
June Loken Oregon, Bend Mr C L Or Speed Durgan
Karen Duncan 15 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Robert Lewis Beith
Karla Leneve Mccarty 1 Jan North Bend, Oregon, Family 

Worship Center
Kenneth Roy Òkenó Sinclair

Katherine Olander Mumford Oregon, Bend Raymond Dale or Ray Mumford
Kathleen Ann Bruce 16 Aug Bend Bessie O'Conner King David Bruce
Kathleen Hargis Howard 22 Jun 1948 Oregon, Redmond Mr Wallace Howard
Kathleen Schmidt 25 Nov Oregon, Bend Mr John William Sales
Kathryn Campbell Christianson Oregon, Bend Breckinridge Campbell Frances Gibson 

Carruthers Campbell
Michael Christianson

Kathryn Lovell 19 Apr Oregon, Bend Mr Michael Roy Provost
Ken Harmon 9 Apr Oregon, Bend Mrs Kelly Dian Harmon
Kenneth Dwain Fairchild 19 Nov Redmond Verdo Olive Fairchild Suzanne Or Sue Skinner
Kenneth Roy Òkenó Sinclair 1 Jan North Bend, Oregon, Family 

Worship Center
Harold Sinclair Ione Mengel Sinclair Karla Leneve Mccarty

Kevin Campbell 12 May Oregon, Bend Mrs Julie Anne Campbell
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Kieran Madden 2 Jun Oregon, Redmond Mrs Shirley Catherine Madden
Larry Beery 15 Jan Oregon, Bend Mrs Dinah L Beery
Larry Charles Runge 10 Jun Oregon, Redmond Mr E S Or Pete Runge Sharry Winters
Larry L Finnell 13 Jul Hampton Shirley A Finnell
Laureen S Laurie De Santis 23 Apr Oregon, Bend Lloyd Char Aileen Char Pierre
Laverne William Mccauley 6 Jun Redmond William Mccauley Myrtle Mccauley M Jean Dykstra;Josephine Mccauley
Lawrence Thornton Redmond Mrs Fern Leone Thornton
Lawrence Thorpe 7 Jan Redmond Marjorie Ann Thorpe
Leo Beery 21 Sep Redmond Maxine Muriel Beery
Leo Dale Beery 21 Sep Redmond Chester Ola Hendricks Beery Maxine M Kelly
Leo Zimmerman 3 Jul Redmond Mrs Evelyn Eugena Zimmerman
Leola Yantis 2 Nov Oregon, Bend Mr Everette Burdette Hawthorne
Leona Pepperling 18 Dec Sisters Mr Dave A Gridley
Leonard Down Dec Oregon, Bend Mrs Ivy Misao Makabe Down Mceuen
Leonard Gray 2 Feb Sunriver Mrs Lynda K Gray
Leonard Moe 12 Dec Oregon, Bend Mrs Mary Madellane Moe
Leonard Trueax 28 May Oregon, Bend Mrs Marie L Frederick Trueax
Les Light Redmond Mrs Yvonne Light
Leslie Finegan Oregon, Bend Mrs Louise M Finegan
Lester Shortreed Oregon, Redmond Alma Elizabeth Spencer Shortreed
Leta Margaret Smith 4 Nov Bend Mr Dean Arthur Davis
Letha Madelyn Saltsman Oregon, Redmond Marvin Lee Huling Sr
Lezli Aiken 5 Feb Oregon, Bend Mr Jeffrey Allen Or Jeff Moltzau
Lilly Wright 27 Jun Shevlin Charles Wiench Frances Wiench Ed Wright
Lily Mae Or Lou Saddoris 31 Dec 1949 Oregon, Bend Wilbur Hollaway Essie Mae Arnett Hollaway Harry Saddoris Jr
Linda Craighton 2 Jan Hampton Stephen C Bergquist
Linda Mae Newberry 12 Mar 1966 Three Rivers J B Wrinkle
Linda Marie Newman 26 Jan Redmond John
Linda Pankey Mar Redmond Mr David Francis Vallie
Linda Simpson 4 Aug Redmond Mr Clinton Larry Simpson
Lisa M Mitzel 25 Jul 1992 Bend Mr James Edward Or Jim Reckling
Lloyd M Or Bud Wetzig Bend Henry Wetzig Lenora Jenson Wetzig Geraldine Hurley
Lloyd Matthew Johnson Jun 2001 Oregon, Redmond Dennis Johnson Nancy-Jane Johnson Coree Johnson
Lloyd Trent 24 Sep Oregon, Redmond Maxon Trent Tillie Trent Tammy Somerville
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Lloyd Trent Sr 24 Sep Redmond Maxon Tillie Huntley Trent Tammy Somerville
Lois Mckinney 14 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Melton Jackson
Lorene A Jackson 13 Oct Oregon, Redmond George Hawkins Adelia Piller Hawkins Edwin Jackson
Lorraine M Mize Feb Bend Mr Franklin David Rutherford
Lou Nolan Oregon, Redmond George Solberg Bertha Lee Solberg Daniel Nolan
Louis Or Kip Kipper 26 Sep 1948 Bend Marjorie A Kipper
Louis Warren 18 Mar Oregon, Bend Mrs Vela Agnes Warren
Louise Stacey Oregon, Bend Mr William James Mcmillan
Lucretia Preston 12 Jun 1827 Ashford Or Hampton Nathaniel Hodgkins
Lula Walters 9 May Oregon, Bend Mr Delbert D Stowe
Lyndal Smith 10 Aug Redmond Dorothy J Smith
M Jean Dykstra 6 Jun Redmond Laverne William Mccauley
Mae Arthur 16 Dec Oregon, Bend Mr Ole Eugene Larson
Manley Hendrickson 13 Jun Shevlin Evelyn M Hendrickson Renner
Marcelline Chapman 20 Jun Redmond Mr Howard C Chapman
Marcia Baker 4 Jun Bend William F or Bill Wilson
Marcia Mccarthy 15 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr Russell Walton Blair
Margaret Hurley Mosen Feb Bend Jeremiah Hurley Edith Reed Hurley Roy Mosen
Margie Ditmore 4 Jul Redmond Mr Dwight Or Bud Knox
Maria Ball 31 Dec Bend Charles Weyer Sherry Chalsant Weyer Ronald Ball
Marian Wright 26 Apr Redmond Mr Alvin Leroy Wright
Marianne Braymen 11 Nov Sunriver Mr Robert Kenneth Braymen
Marie Irene Hiembuck 22 Nov Bend John Swart Ada Prouty Swart Edward Hiembuck
Marie Jones 8 Oct Bend Harlan C Jones Jr
Marion Poor Oregon, Bend Mrs Jane Myers Poor
Marjorie A Kipper 26 Sep 1948 Bend Paul Sevy Mildred Sevy Louis Or Kip Kipper
Marjorie Ann Thorpe 7 Jan Redmond Norman Thorne Clara Blakeney Thorne Lawrence Thorpe;Thomas Fruiht
Mark Foster 14 Aug Oregon, Bend Mrs Toni Berke Foster
Mark Haglund 23 Jul Oregon, Bend Mrs Corina Leola Hag-Lund Haglund
Mark Pahanish 30 Mar Oregon, Bend Mrs Annette M Pahanish
Marlene Alexander 25 Aug Oregon, Bend Mr Dennis Lane Sampels
Marry Kastning 28 Apr Oregon, Bend Mr Thomas Caleb Lloyd
Marshall Eskew 15 Nov Terrebonne Mrs Anna Naomi Eskew
Martha Umbarger 20 Feb Oregon, Bend Mr Edmond Or Neal Or Neal Elliott
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Marvin Lee Huling Sr Oregon, Redmond Oren George Huling Mary Esther Huling Letha Madelyn Saltsman;Lettie Potts
Marvin N Or Marv Clark 14 Feb Oregon, Redmond Irene Stookey Betty Jean Erickson
Mary Alice Jantze 17 Aug 1963 Oregon, Bend Lawrence Anthony Kelly Iola May Duval Kelly Curtis Jantze
Mary Anne La Mirande 11 Dec Bend Mr Frank Howard Ellis
Mary Barnet 25 Aug Redmond Mr Gale Lloyd Lovejoy
Mary Blevins Bend Delmer Lowell Benston
Mary Burger 30 Dec Oregon, Bend Mr James Robert Scott Sr
Mary Christi 31 Mar Oregon, Bend Mr Kenneth Edward Bain
Mary Christi-Bain 31 Mar Oregon, Bend Mr Kenneth Edward Bain
Mary Creighton 31 Dec Bend Archie Leroy Keep
Mary Elizabeth Towne 21 Jul Bend Frances Warner Dompier Flora Warner Dompier Ard How Towne How
Mary Granzotto 18 Apr 1959 Three Rivers Garth A Klett
Mary Jane Houk Mckinnon 17 Mar Oregon, Redmond Porter Mckinley Houk Mary Laxson Houk George Ellis Mckinnon
Mary Jo Gregory 29 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Dean E Hunt
Mary Lee Barnet 25 Aug Redmond Gale Lloyd Lovejoy
Mary Plummer Hackett 3 Sep Oregon, Bend William Or Bill Crawford
Mary Stahancyk Fielder 29 Dec 1929 Bend Jozef Stachanczyk Richard R Fielder
Mary Vickers 30 Jul Bend Timothy William Deeks
Mary Zoe Nolte 23 Nov 1944 Hampton Orvis Ellsworth Emily Chadwick Ellsworth David J Nolte
Maxine Anderson 25 Mar 1951 Bend Mr Donald Homer York
Maxine Anderson York 25 Mar Oregon, Bend Donald Homer York
Maxine M Kelly 21 Sep Redmond Leo Dale Beery
Maxine Marken Oregon, Bend Mr Peter Norman Wick
Maxine McKibben 31 Mar Redmond Vernon Peck
Maxine Muriel Beery 21 Sep Redmond Joseph Kelley Daisy Dayton Kelley Leo Beery
Maxine Peck 31 Mar Redmond Walter Bush Maude Friend Bush Vernon Peck
Melton Jackson 14 Jun Oregon, Bend Polly King Jackson Lois Mckinney
Michael A Tourney Hughes 11 Dec 1971 Oregon, Bend Wayne Tourney Verna Wilson Tourney Susan Hughes;Brenda Hughes
Michael Christianson Oregon, Bend Kathryn Campbell Christianson
Michael Salisbury 14 Feb Three Rivers Lewis Salisbury Alice Colley Salisbury Alice M Rentfrow
Michael Tourney 11 Dec 1971 Oregon, Bend Susan J Tourney
Mildred Herrling 9 Feb 1946 Oregon, Bend Mr Warren A Sholes
Mildred R Ehlers Jun Oregon, Redmond Rev Herb B Schutte
Mindy Lawrence 1 Jul 2000 Oregon, Bend Mr Mitchell Dewayne Wilson
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Minnie Mabel Bower 7 Jan Oregon, Bend George Tower Maud Ensign Tower Carl Olin;Leslie Bower
Miriam Corbett 4 Feb Bend Orman F Or Orm Carter
Mr Abe Issac Rickman 10 Jun 1951 Bend Thomas Rickman Lucy Kennedy Rickman Joann Obernolte
Mr Acie E Henley Jr 4 Dec 2002 Redmond Joseph Steele Rosemary Steele Dianna Mccreery
Mr Albert Eugene Or Gene Thurston 19 Jul Sisters Ralph Thurston Thelma Or Tootie Brown 

Thurston
Ilene Postal

Mr Allan Thomas Ettinger Jr North Bend Allan Ettinger Mary Rigsby Ettinger Bernice Stotenburg
Mr Alvin Leroy Wright 26 Apr Redmond Leslie Wright Emma Wright Marian Wright
Mr Bob Bender 12 Sep Oregon, Redmond Charles Bender Helen Eure Bender Teri Gaston
Mr Brian Reynolds 22 Aug Oregon, Bend Paul Reynolds Ann Reynolds Gail Shepard
Mr C L Or Speed Durgan Oregon, Bend Frank Durgan Johanna Jenson Durgan June Loken
Mr Charles Elden Trento 16 Sep Oregon, Bend William Trento Esther Trento Carol Defenbaugh
Mr Charles Henry Hill 22 Jul Oregon, Bend Dorothy Abendroth
Mr Charles W Hale 15 Mar Oregon, Bend Glenn Hale Sylvia Hukill Hale Addie Francisco
Mr Clarence Alan Davis Jan Bend James Davis Anabelle Stamps Davis Elizabeth Arlene Or Pearl Carrizales;Sheila
Mr Clarence Ralph Pattie 25 Aug 1935 Bend Mrs Frances L Pattie
Mr Clinton Larry Simpson 4 Aug Redmond Charlie Simpson Florence Jones Simpson Linda Simpson;Pennie Smith
Mr Daniel Howard Vogt Oregon, Bend Howard Vogt Shirley Smith Vogt Shirley Hightower
Mr Dave A Gridley 18 Dec Sisters Thelma Goodrich Gridley Leona Pepperling
Mr David Edward Fooks 22 Mar Redmond Melvin Fooks Dorothy Fooks Janet Ketcham
Mr David Francis Vallie Mar Redmond Clarence Vallie Ellen Bouquist Vallie Linda Pankey
Mr David John Mckay 8 Jul Oregon, Bend David Mckay Constance Mckay Barbara Tyler
Mr David Rowe Hawkins 18 May Oregon, Bend David Nelson;Jack 

Hawkins
Sherryll Nelson Trisha Wunische

Mr Dean Arthur Davis 4 Nov Bend Delmer Davis Blanche Larkin Davis Leta Margaret Smith
Mr Dean E Hunt 29 Jun Oregon, Bend Warren Hunt Clara Sutton Hunt Mary Jo Gregory
Mr Delbert D Stowe 9 May Oregon, Bend Floyd Stowe Elsie Gervais Stowe Lula Walters
Mr Dennis Lane Sampels 25 Aug Oregon, Bend Howard Sampels Hazel Dugger Sampels Marlene Alexander
Mr Donald Homer York 25 Mar Oregon, Bend Homer York Laura Mae Luelling York Maxine Anderson
Mr Donald James Aitken 31 Mar Oregon, Bend George Aitken Mary Grace Cyrus Aitken Drucilla Aitken
Mr Donald James Aitken 31 Mar Oregon, Bend George Aitken Mary Grace Cyrus Aitken Drucilla Aitken
Mr Donald L Or Donny Arnold 6 Jun Oregon, Bend James Arnold;Elmer 

Hawes
Charlene Hawes Roberta Walker

Mr Donald Lee Novak 2 Jul Redmond Ivan Novak Martha Lindhorst Novak Patricia Smith
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Mr Donald Wesley Elkins Sr 26 Jun 1937 Bend Mrs Ellen Carla Elkins
Mr Donald William Miltenberger 27 May Oregon, Bend Gregg;Howard Minnie Jeanne Johnston
Mr Donnie G Dunlap 10 Jul Oregon, Bend Eugene Dunlap Bonnie Gholson Dunlap Joyce Rohrbach
Mr Douglas M Grant Or Doug 7 Feb 2007 Redmond Donald Grant Ruth Grant Pamela Mills-Grant
Mr Douglas Macintosh Grant 7 Feb Redmond Donald Grant Ruth Grant Pamela Mills-Grant
Mr Douglas Patric Claridge 29 Nov Oregon, Bend Peter Claridge Patricia Smoker Claridge Rhonda Kaiser Claridge
Mr Dwight Or Bud Knox 4 Jul Redmond Roscoe Knox Emma Gregson Knox Margie Ditmore
Mr Ed Maddox 17 Mar Redmond Ralph Maddox Juanita Gentry Maddox Dora Shearman
Mr Edmond Or Neal Or Neal Elliott 20 Feb Oregon, Bend Martha Umbarger
Mr Edward H Locke Sun River Grace L Maunsell
Mr Edward Ray Whitehurst 22 May Oregon, Bend Ray Whitehurst Joanna Dean Whitehurst Bonnie Whitehurst
Mr Elvis C King 15 Feb Oregon, Bend George King Cora Enlow King Mary Lou Flick;Vina Kimm
Mr Everette Burdette Hawthorne 2 Nov Oregon, Bend Montilius Margaret Shanks 

Hawthorne
Leola Yantis

Mr Folmer Nielsen Bodtker 10 Jun Tumalo Hans Bodtker Susanne Jacobsen 
Bodtker

Bernice Derickson

Mr Francis B Weeks 25 Jun Oregon, Bend Bert Weeks Estella Weeks Ruth Jane Childers
Mr Frank Howard Ellis 11 Dec Bend Wiley Ellis Mamie Oma Plant Ellis Mary Anne La Mirande;Mary Ann Ellis
Mr Franklin David Rutherford Feb Bend David R Rutherford Verna Creason Rutherford Lorraine M Mize
Mr Frederick T Engebretsen 18 Jul Oregon, Bend Oliver Engebretsen Constance Grimswald 

Engebretsen
Mary Ann Moore;Arlene Martin

Mr Gale Lloyd Lovejoy 25 Aug Redmond Lloyd Lovejoy Helen Cox Lovejoy Mary Barnet
Mr Gary C Ramsay 17 Jun Redmond Paul Ramsay Verna Remer Ramsay Tatyana
Mr Gary Dwayne Lant 15 Apr Tumalo Charles Lant Mildred Taylor Lant Judy Hamilton;Candy Spatrisano
Mr Gary Elwyn Bowers 18 Dec Oregon, Redmond Wayne Bowers Margey Or Satter Bowers Patricia Loflin Francek
Mr George Lee Burkhart 11 Sep Oregon, Bend Betty Ellis
Mr George T Evans 5 Nov Bend, Oregon, Salvation Army 

Church
Robert Evans Winifred Evans Sharon Evans

Mr George Thomas Evans 5 Nov Oregon, Bend Robert Evans Winifred Evans Sharon Aldridge;Laura Jo Evans
Mr George Van Sickle 15 Aug Oregon, Bend Maurice Van Sickle Delores Deitrick
Mr Gordon Walter Hudson 1 Dec Redmond Alva Hudson Alta Donner Hudson Colleen Jones
Mr Hal Clayton Cady 1 Jun Oregon, Bend Charles Cady Veda Cady Vivian Weeks
Mr Hal Ross Fancher Oregon, Bend Harlan Fancher Leila Gardinier Fancher Irene Wood
Mr Harley Joseph Hart Redmond Fred Hart Jenny Hart Patricia Hart
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Mr Harold T Larsen 11 Nov Oregon, Bend John Larsen Helen S King
Mr Harold T Larsen 11 Nov Oregon, Bend John Larsen Helen S King
Mr Harry Thomas Griffith 15 May;10 May 1958 Casspolis;Three Rivers Jones Rachel Lemunyon Griffith;Betty G Hunt;Lois 

Vanderaa
Mr Henry E Sullivan 27 Sep Bend William L Sullivan Mary E Norton Sullivan Virginia Little
Mr Henry John O'Keeffe 8 Sep Redmond Theresa Manning
Mr Homer H Brown 29 Jun Oregon, Bend Homer F Brown Lexie Nestle Brown Helen H Varco
Mr Howard C Chapman 20 Jun Redmond Ernest Chapman Anna Converse Chapman Marcelline Chapman;Clara Rank
Mr Jack F Mccaffery Redmond Dolores Haldorson
Mr Jack F Mccaffery Redmond Dolores Haldorson
Mr Jack O'Lee Mitchell 9 Nov Oregon, Bend John Mitchell Ollie Beall Mitchell Naomi Brown
Mr James Edward Or Jim Reckling 25 Jul 1992 Bend Robert Reckling Edna Timm Reckling Lisa M Mitzel
Mr James Lethe Or Jim Foster 4 Feb Oregon, Bend Deloris Hare
Mr James Or Jim Fowells 7 Jul Oregon, Bend Harry Fowells Mildred White Fowells Suzanne Fetters
Mr James Ora Wyatt 9 Dec Oregon, Bend Carl Wyatt Rebecca Hoyt Wyatt Grace Wolfe
Mr James R Or Jim Aiken III 17 Jul 1961;17 Jul 1999Oregon, Redmond James R Elinore Hildebrand Aiken II Vicki Corkett;Mary Johnson Aiken
Mr James Robert Kampert 31 Jan Oregon, Bend Eugene Kampert Carol Johnson Kampert Toni Duren
Mr James Robert Mccarroll 19 Jun 1999 Three Rivers Louis Charles Mccarroll Margarette Manley;

Margarette Marie Haskin 
Mccarroll

Carol Ann Morgan Schabes

Mr James Robert Scott Sr 30 Dec Oregon, Bend Howard Scott Mary Lepins Scott Mary Burger
Mr Jason Charles Mcminnville Nelson 13 Sep Bend, Oregon, HHH Ranch Robert Nelson Bailey-

Nelson
Kathy Bailey-Nelson Andrea Haines

Mr Jeffrey Allen Or Jeff Moltzau 5 Feb Oregon, Bend Jerry Porter Moltzau Bev Porter Moltzau Lezli Aiken
Mr Jerry A Or Buddy Radford II 21 Sep Oregon, Bend Jerry Radford Maryanne Ringstrom 

Radford
Angelique Arundel

Mr Jerry Arthur Cox 5 Sep Oregon, Bend Joe Allen Cox Clarice Cork Cox Susanne Arbow;Susanne Or Suz Cox
Mr Jim Crescenzi Jul Oregon, Bend Richard Crescenzi Ladonna Lafleur Crescenzi Teresa Graves
Mr Joe Ballantyne 24 Oct Oregon, Bend Norman Ballantyne Ester Warts Ballantyne Elizabeth Ballantyne
Mr John David Aspel 11 Dec North Bend George Aspel Katherine Meyers Aspel Sandra Sotin
Mr John Willard Burris 19 Oct Redmond Raymond Burris Isabelle Blair Burris Irene Burris
Mr John William Sales 25 Nov Oregon, Bend John Sales Lena Sievert Sales Kathleen Schmidt
Mr Jonas Alan Hammack 28 Oct Oregon, Bend John Hammack Annie Bilodeau
Mr Josh Krause 20 Jun Oregon, Bend Ralph Krause Betty Jean Low-Rance 

Krause;Betty Lord
Julia Staley
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Mr Kenneth Edward Bain 31 Mar Oregon, Bend Arthur Bain Lauretta Hallberg Bain Mary Christi-Bain
Mr Kim Macbean 10 Sep Oregon, Bend Diane Riepma
Mr Larry Charles Runge 10 Jun Redmond Beulah Carnine Runge Sharry Winters
Mr Larry L Finnell 13 Jul Hampton Russell Finnell Shirley Kuper
Mr Layne J Or Pokey Fugate 15 Jul Oregon, Bend Dorwin Fugate Barbara Cooper Fugate;

Cindy
Andrea Hickman

Mr Lee James Smith 25 Sep 1954 Bend Val J Peters Annabell Simmers Smith Delores Sporrer;Darlene
Mr Leo Bernard Furry 18 Jun Oregon, Bend Milo Furry Josephine Furry Donna Furry
Mr Leroy Or Roy Mccaw 31 Dec Oregon, Bend Eccles Annie Mccaw Janet Mccaw
Mr Lowell A Jensen 16 Jun Bend, Oregon, St. Francis of 

Assisi Catholic Church
Charles Jensen Angeline Larson Jensen Helen Mclaughlin

Mr Matt Lisius 5 Jul Redmond Henry Lisius Ana Basting Lisius Thelma Lawson;Thelma M Lisius
Mr Matthew Christopher Clark Redmond Roland Clark Donna Clark Anna Clark
Mr Melton Jackson 14 Jun Oregon, Bend Sam Jackson Polly King Jackson Lois Mckinney
Mr Melvin F Or Mel Smith 29 Sep Bend Lenn Smith Anabelle Simmers Smith Darlene Sporrer
Mr Melvin Mel F Smith 25 Sep Oregon, Bend Lenn Smith Anabelle Simmers Smith Darlene Sporrer
Mr Michael A Tourney 11 Dec Oregon, at Bend Wayne Tourney Verna Wilson Tourney Susan Hughes
Mr Michael L Or Mick Farmer 19 Feb Oregon, Bend Delmont Farmer Ida Leonard Farmer Deborah Mcbride
Mr Michael Roy Provost 19 Apr Oregon, Bend Roy Provost Audrey Jeffers Provost Kathryn Lovell
Mr Mitchell Dewayne Wilson 1 Jul 2000 Oregon, Bend James Wilson Linda Woods Wilson Mindy Lawrence
Mr Morton Clyde Or Mort Rennels 7 Jul 1991;2 Jan 1960 Redmond Perry Clyde Or Tye Jewell Lillie Or Morton 

Rennels Or Jake
Sandi Slaughter Rennels;Franca Maria 
Paganucci

Mr Norman Woodward Dake 13 Dec Oregon, Bend Charles Dake Helen Safely Dake Elizabeth Wilhelm
Mr Ole Eugene Larson 16 Dec Oregon, Bend Carl Larson Hatti Mcguire Larson Mae Arthur
Mr Oscar Melvin Mellin 21 Dec Oregon, Bend Abe Ranna Everson Mellin Dorothy Carver
Mr Paul C Hathaway 22 Nov Redmond Paul Hathaway Zella Hathaway Connie Hathaway
Mr Paul Wayne Johnson 27 Sep Terrebonne Morris Johnson Lois Wilson Johnson Donna Mccracken
Mr Peter Norman Wick Oregon, Bend Maxine Wick Maxine Marken
Mr R Keith Clark 24 Aug Bend Roland L Or Butch Clark Rae Knickerbocker Clark Donna Werner
Mr Ralph Or Bart Bartlett Kirk 25 Sep Redmond Ralph Kirk Ruth Bartlett Kirk Judith Kirk
Mr Raymond Ellsworth Lengele Redmond Theodore Lengele Katherine Halback 

Lengele
Betty Bibler Lengele

Mr Raymond Paul Whipp Jr 8 Sep Oregon, Bend Mary Hickman Belinda Wittrock
Mr Rex Julian 29 Mar Oregon, Bend Albert Julian Anne Despain Julian Carol Hanshew
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Mr Richard C Thornton Redmond Charles Thornton Beatrice Snyder Thornton June Huntington
Mr Richard Earl Holton 18 May Oregon, Bend Ray Durfee Bertha Or Jenni Durfee Agnes Dyer
Mr Richard Edwin Or Dick Bird 27 Feb Oregon, Bend Clyde Bird Mable Bird Carolyn Wilton
Mr Richard Eldred 3 Apr Oregon, Bend Jacob Eldred Deette Marsh Eldred Catherine Hartney
Mr Richard Ray Adair 14 Jul Oregon, Bend Cheryl Adair
Mr Richard Vern Roberts Sr 21 Jun Terrebonne Samuel Roberts Hildred Bones Roberts Jacqueline Young
Mr Robert Allen Or Bob Sales 26 Oct Sunriver Richard Tanis Winters
Mr Robert Donald Mayhugh 25 Nov Redmond Roger Mayhugh Deloris Mayhugh Sybil Mayhugh
Mr Robert Earl Lyons 5 Sep Oregon, Bend Maurice Lyons Marguerite Hammer Lyons Francys Liddle
Mr Robert Eugene Or Bob Lubcke 13 Sep Bend, Oregon, St. Francis of 

Assisi Church
Oscar Lubcke Helen Gray Lubcke Joanne Decarufel

Mr Robert G Mills 2 Sep Bend Frederick Mills Mayme Nisbett Mills Frances Webster
Mr Robert G Mills 2 Sep Oregon, Bend Frederick Mills Mayme Nisbett Mills Frances Webster
Mr Robert Kenneth Braymen 11 Nov Sunriver Robert Braymen Phyllis Godfrey Braymen Marianne Braymen
Mr Robert Lewis Beith 15 Sep Oregon, Bend Donald Beith Arlene Jensen Beith Karen Duncan
Mr Robert Richard Clary 16 Sep Cloverdale Theodore Clary Marie Laprath Clary Dacey Hammack
Mr Robert Tommy Bradetich Sr 25 Nov Oregon, Bend Roy Bradetich Mary Bozich Bradetich Thelma Wilson
Mr Robert Vance Dougherty 1 Dec Redmond Walter Dougherty Ruby Hopkins Dougherty Virginia Swendig
Mr Rod Mara Miller 19 Jun Oregon, Bend George Hascup Roberta Miller Shannon Miller
Mr Roland Anderson 14 Jun Oregon, Bend John Anderson Maren Shervey Anderson Frances Jordan
Mr Russell Walton Blair 15 Jul Oregon, Bend Robert Blair Alpha Blair Marcia Mccarthy
Mr Steven S Graham Oregon, Bend Tom Graham Marlene Graham Marsha Allen
Mr Terry L Martin 30 Jan Oregon, Bend Jack Martin Helen Martin Alexandra Brandt
Mr Thomas Caleb Lloyd 28 Apr Oregon, Bend William Lloyd Dorothy Lloyd Marry Kastning
Mr Thomas Patrick Doyle 21 Apr Oregon, Bend Lester Doyle Clara Buslach Tara-Leigh Doyle
Mr Timothy Ray Galloway 31 Jul Redmond Kevin;Hershel Galloway Mary Or Sam Galloway Andrea Galloway
Mr Victor  B   Or Bud Nash 18 Aug 1951 Redmond Ellen Snabel;Marla Nash;Reneé Nash
Mr Victor Andie Albertsen 22 Feb Tumalo John Oskar Albertsen Olga Karine Swenson Anna Gertrude Baker
Mr Wallace Howard 22 Jun 1948 Oregon, Redmond Russell E Howard Hazel M Lowe Howard Kathleen Hargis Howard;Phyllis Stephenson
Mr Walter M Knox 24 Jan Oregon, Bend Roscoe Knox Edith Mays Knox Jeanne Ringler
Mr Warren A Sholes 9 Feb 1946 Oregon, Bend Forrest Sholes Abby Sholes Mildred Herrling
Mr William G Or Bill Sheffold 16 Dec Oregon, Bend Gerald Sheffold Elda Jones Sheffold Nancy Lusk
Mr William H Or Bill Burk 1 Aug Redmond Andrew Burk Martha Petit Burk Geraldine Burgess
Mr William James Mcmillan Oregon, Bend Joseph Mcmillan Helen Osloske Mcmillan Louise Stacey
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Mr William M Craig 11 Nov Oregon, La Pine William Craig Ida Mae Craig Anna Lee Wood
Mr Winton Leroy Livingston 21 Jun Redmond Darlene Crawford
Mrs Allison Gail Adams 30 Aug Oregon, Bend Gail Criswell;Gary 

Criswell
Bonita Criswell Bartie Robert Adams

Mrs Anna Naomi Eskew 15 Nov Terrebonne Charles Cole Dona Mccleskey Cole Marshall Eskew
Mrs Annette M Pahanish 30 Mar Oregon, Bend J Harold Goodrich Helen Bown Goodrich Mark Pahanish
Mrs Antoinette C Sinclair 28 Jan 1952 Bend Benjamin Dorothea Blais Randall P Sinclair
Mrs Arlene Weston 18 Nov 1952 Three Rivers Charles Burgwald Mary Alice Tolbert 

Burgwald
Cecil Weston

Mrs Barbara Jean Baumgardner 14 Jul Oregon, Bend Leroy Mize Annie Grismore Mize Richard Baumgardner
Mrs Barbara Joan Baker Oregon, Bend Verdge Elsie Stevenson Irving Baker
Mrs Bernice G Haines Durfee 18 Dec 1937 Oregon, Bend Charles Haines Sophia Haines William Durfee
Mrs Bernyce Or Bernie Russell Aug Oregon, Bend Fred Howe Nora Edwards Howe Ralph Russell
Mrs Beverly Ann Little 25 Oct Oregon, Bend Lawrence Iverson Marjorie Corum Iverson Virgil Little
Mrs Bonnie Elliot 11 Jun Oregon, Redmond Gerhard Nordman Lilly Dittmer Nordman Raymond Elliott
Mrs Bonnie Nordman Elliott 11 Jun Redmond Gerhard Nordman Lilly Dittmer Nordman Raymond Elliott
Mrs Carol L Munkres 26 Jun Oregon, Bend Walter E Grinnell Alberta E Grinnell Henry Lewis Munkres
Mrs Carol L Munkres 26 Jun 1931 Bend Walter E Grinnell Alberta E Grinnell Henry Lewis Munkres
Mrs Catherine Ann Garland Shenk Shenk 25 May Oregon, Bend Joseph Pokorski Paulene Pokorski Robert Garland;Wilbur Boetel
Mrs Charlotte J Sproat Redmond David Ruby Blitz Ladrow George Sproat
Mrs Christine Currier 26 Jun Oregon, Bend Lucille Davis Bliss Donald Currier
Mrs Cindy Marie Burress 12 Jul Redmond Lee Winterstein Jaunita Stevens 

Winterstein;Sharon 
Winterstein

James Burress

Mrs Cookie Niehuser 22 Sep Oregon, Bend Evard Sager Gladys Sager Jerry Niehuser
Mrs Corina Leola Hag-Lund Haglund 23 Jul Oregon, Bend Doyle Christina Farris Rhodes Mark Haglund
Mrs Darlene A Arledge 16 Jun Oregon, Redmond John Miller Elizabeth Stewart Miller Vern Arledge
Mrs Darlene Annette Erickson 23 Nov Oregon, Bend Ann Parceluk Maston George Erickson
Mrs Dinah L Beery 15 Jan Oregon, Bend Larry Beery
Mrs Donna Jean Johnston 8 May Oregon, Bend Herbert Mayfield Connie Mayfield Jerry Johnston
Mrs Donna Marie Roberts 11 Mar Redmond Donald Weiss;Don 

Holloway
Colleen Cody Weiss Curtis Roberts

Mrs Donna Wave Phifer-Dilorenzo 6 Nov Oregon, La Pine Albert Phifer Donna Benn Phifer Vincent Dilorenzo
Mrs Dorothy Eleanor Piland 21 Jun Oregon, Bend Emil Anderson Natalia Pearson Anderson William Piland
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Mrs Eileen M Stadum Shine 19 Mar Oregon, Bend Arnold Stadum Georgia Stadum Tony Shine
Mrs Elaine Selken Parker 28 Nov Bend, Oregon, First Lutheran 

Church
Louis Selken Selma Selken Walter Parker

Mrs Elizabeth Elaine O'Gieblyn 11 Dec Oregon, Bend Ralph Ober Lottie Stephenson Ober Errol or Pat O'Gieblyn
Mrs Ellen Carla Elkins 26 Jun 1937 Bend Carl Ryen Erika Hansen Ryen Mr Donald Wesley Elkins Sr
Mrs Ellen Williams 23 May Oregon, Bend Alfred Parkey Ruby Campbell Parkey Ransome Williams
Mrs Esther Anne Haller Oregon, Bend Jerome Shine Lilith Shine Thomas Haller
Mrs Eva Marie Plummer 19 Apr Oregon, Bend Nary Kittleson Avon Pike Kittleson Charles Lee Plummer
Mrs Evelyn Eugena Zimmerman 3 Jul Redmond John Cooper Ida Clemens Cooper Leo Zimmerman
Mrs Fern E Killingbeck 22 Dec 1930 Bend Thomas Jefferson Etta Mora Parsley Fields Clarence Herbert Killingbeck
Mrs Fern Leone Thornton Redmond Frank Baughman Meda Shumaker 

Baughman
Lawrence Thornton

Mrs Florence A Williams 28 Sep Redmond Sherrid Anna Terrell Bozarth Earl Williams
Mrs Frances Delores Clark Daniels Macdermott Oregon, Bend Herbert Clark Ada Wenk Clark George Daniels
Mrs Frances L Pattie 25 Aug 1935 Bend Frank Mcconnell Lula Smith Mcconnell Mr Clarence Ralph Pattie
Mrs Freda Mae Mcwillis Tubbs 27 Jun 1938 Bend Fredrick Franklin Mcwillis Mary Elizabeth Gienger 

Mcwillis
Joe Wheeler;Merlin Tubbs

Mrs Georgia L Borovicka Oregon, Bend Leona Moyer Blinn Robert Borovicka
Mrs Grace Harriett Marquis 3 Oct Oregon, Bend Walter Wise Minnie Russell Wise Wilbur Marquis
Mrs Hazel Birchard Leblanc 24 Apr Bend, Oregon, St. Francis of 

Assisi Catholic Church
Earl Birchard Veva Bronner Birchard Robert Leblanc

Mrs Hazel Kathryn Bowden Jun Oregon, Bend Charles Ketcham Anna Finke Ketcham Stanley Bowden
Mrs Helen Ann Riley Thiemann 29 Jun Oregon, Redmond Charles Riley Helen Riley Donald M Thiemann
Mrs Helen S Quimby 9 Jul at Bend Harvey Shanstrom Pearl Opp Shanstrom Stanley Shepard;Robert Quimby
Mrs Hildred W Miller 21 Jul Oregon, Bend Elroy Strickland Lulu Lang Strickland Paul Wilkinson
Mrs Isabelle Joann or Issie Forrester Wilson8 Aug 1998 Oregon, Redmond Cecil Forrester Florence Forrester David Randle;George Wilson, Jr
Mrs Jacqueline Mae Matlick Oregon, Bend Elbert Wells Ione Wells John Throne
Mrs Jane Myers Poor Oregon, Bend George Myers Blanche Myers Marion Poor
Mrs Janet Carol Poffenbarger 10 Jul Redmond Donald Rudeen Genevieve Wanner 

Rudeen
Jack Poffenbarger

Mrs Jill Frances Rainwater 19 Feb Oregon, Bend Jack Warren Coshow Jean Warren Coshow William Rainwater
Mrs Joan Ann Cirrincione Hanson 7 May Oregon, Bend Salvatore Cirrincione Catherine Cirrincione James Hanson
Mrs Joan Mary Mills Oregon, Bend Earl Fuls Mary Marshall Fuls Harold Mills
Mrs Julie Anne Campbell 12 May Oregon, Bend Byron Reynolds Jill Miller Reynolds;

Carolyn Reynolds
Kevin Campbell
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Mrs June V Olson Jackson 4 Nov Oregon, Bend Otto Olson Mabel Olson Steve Jackson
Mrs Karen Sarilda Whitney Bend Truman Frank Sarilda Elaine Or Mickey 

Kimsey
John Whitney

Mrs Kelly Dian Harmon 9 Apr Oregon, Bend William Pritchett Beverly Or Loretz 
Pritchett;Jan Pritchett

Ken Harmon

Mrs Leoma J Kruzic Bend, Oregon, Camp Abbot Elmer Jones Thomas P Kruzic
Mrs Linda Sue Mitchell Smith 23 Jun Oregon, Bend Archie Mitchell Elizabeth Mitchell Steven Smith
Mrs Lola Clark Haagenstad 6 May Redmond Clement Clark Irene Parsons Clark Sherman Haagenstad;Gary Stephens
Mrs Lola Louise Owen Eby 30 Dec 1955 Oregon, Redmond Herbert;Hill Bessie Curtis Owen
Mrs Lola Rita Heden 9 Aug Oregon, Bend Lawrence Griffith Alice Grogan Griffith Anton Heden
Mrs Louise M Finegan Oregon, Bend Gustav Wilken Ida Randorf Wilken Leslie Finegan
Mrs Luemma E Reynolds Redmond John Reynolds
Mrs Lynda K Gray 2 Feb Sunriver Allen Earl Violet Gray Earl Leonard Gray
Mrs Lynn May Sellers 26 Feb Oregon, Bend Werner Zwald Elanor Zwald James Sellers
Mrs Lynn Meneses Acevedo 15 May Redmond Arcadio Meneses Conrada Juanillo Meneses Andres Acevedo Jr
Mrs Mae A Larson 16 Dec Oregon, Bend Curt Arthur Ellen Sundberg Arthur Ole Larson
Mrs Mae Irene Knopsnyder 3 Jan Oregon, Bend Oliver Hostetler Nettie Cooprider Hostetler Ralph Knopsnyder
Mrs Margaret Eileen Len-Gele Wallenburg Trueax Lengele8 Jul Terrebonne Charles Trueax Jack Lengele
Mrs Marianne Schrader North Bend Larry Landrith Helen Landrith James Schrader
Mrs Marie L Frederick Trueax 28 May Oregon, Bend Paul Frederick Laurel Frederick Leonard Trueax
Mrs Marie Siegworth 30 Jul Oregon, Bend Arthur Gentry Hattie Gentry John Siegworth
Mrs Marjorie Ann Thorpe 7 Jan Redmond Norman Thorne Clara Thorne Lawrence Thorpe
Mrs Martha Sue Wright Westfall 10 Dec Oregon, Bend Lonnie Wright Sadie Ford Wright Franklin Westfall
Mrs Mary J Lyon 26 Jun 1943 Bend Jens Hanson Martha or Vee Hanson Harry E Lyon
Mrs Mary Lou Slaughter 9 May Oregon, Bend Lloyd Starkweather Virginia Marshall 

Starkweather
Douglas Slaughter

Mrs Mary Madellane Moe 12 Dec Oregon, Bend John Godfrey Watson Icola Ramsey Godfrey;
Mae Watson

Leonard Moe

Mrs Mary Mae Greene Mitchell 16 Oct Oregon, Bend Tolle Bessie Hale Ferguson Ollie Mitchell;Cordell Greene
Mrs Mary Stahancyk Fielder 23 Dec Oregon, Bend Jozef Stachanczyk Anna Palka Richard Fielder
Mrs Nellie Etta Evick 2 Feb 1935 Redmond Frederick Rufener Katherine Tischouser 

Rufener
Floyd Evick

Mrs Norma Hollinshead Harkness 10 Aug Oregon, Bend Cecil Hollinshead Edith Hollinshead Charles Harkness
Mrs Opal Lucille Maudlin Decarufel 28 Nov Bend, Oregon, St. Francis of 

Assisi Church
David Maudlin Prudence Granger 

Maudlin
Gordon Decarufel
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Mrs Pamela Rae Parks Sunriver Henry Henderson Nellie Cook Henderson John Parks
Mrs Patricia A Or Pat Fultz 16 Mar Oregon, Redmond Waldo Ball Alice Courval Ball Hoy Fultz
Mrs Patricia Jeanne Novak Redmond Floyd Smith Sylvia Spilde Smith Donald Novak
Mrs Pauline Daugherty Dec Black Butte Ranch Dean Daugherty
Mrs Roberta Ann Arnold Oregon, Bend Robert Walker Mateline Mcduffie Donald Arnold
Mrs Ruth Lorraine Devereaux Halligan 21 Jun Oregon, Bend Leon Devereaux Weltha Ballantyne 

Devereaux
Donald Halligan

Mrs Ruth Thomasson 18 Sep Oregon, Bend Eller Peeler Norman Thomasson
Mrs Sandra Lee Blom 10 Nov Oregon, Bend Albertina Hurst Hal Blom
Mrs Sharon Hudson Wickersham 20 May 1950 Oregon, Bend Henry Hudson Hunt-

Hudson
Edith Hunt-Hudson Roy Wickersham

Mrs Shirley Catherine Madden 2 Jun Oregon, Redmond Hugh Amsberry Constance Knickerbocker 
Amsberry

Kieran Madden

Mrs Susan J Tourney 11 Dec Oregon, Bend Michael Tourney
Mrs Toni Berke Foster 14 Aug Oregon, Bend Patricia Berke Mark Foster
Mrs Velma Irene Graham Miller Oregon, Bend Walter Jessie Gist Graham Paul Miller
Mrs Vivian Capitola Or Cap Or Cap Irvin Redmond Fred Baker Litha Marrlow Baker Harland Irving In
Mrs Wanda Mae Marler Young 29 Jun Oregon, Bend Orville Marler Rowena Taylor Marler Harold Young
Mrs Wilma E Ramsey 10 Sep Oregon, Bend Joseph Mendenhall Ella Mccoin Mendenhall A G Ramsey
Mrs Yvonne Light Redmond George Apperson Nettie Hale Apperson Les Light
Ms Joan Marie Starr Klingbeil 3 Apr Redmond Emory Starr Emmlie Or Urell Starr Thomas Klingbeil
Ms Mary Martha Fowler Oregon, Bend Henry Fowler Lorinda Crow Fowler John Akers
Nancy Dyer 17 Jun Bend, Oregon, Bend Methodist 

Church
Donald Or Don Ingram

Nancy Lusk 16 Dec Oregon, Bend Mr William G Or Bill Sheffold
Nansi Nansi Dyer Thompson 11 Dec Oregon, Bend Roy Dyer Shirley Masterson Dyer Patrick Rick Thompson
Naomi Brown 9 Nov Oregon, Bend Mr Jack O'Lee Mitchell
Naomi F Luce 17 Oct Bend Otho Parr Annie Westlake Parr Allan Luce
Nathaniel Hodgkins 1 Jan 1784 Hampton Or Windham Jerusha Spencer
Nellie Roach Oregon, Bend Jack T Nunnellee
Nick Amundson 14 Nov 1969 Oregon, Bend Virginia M Amundson Trulson
Norma Patton 15 Jun Bend Raymond L Madison
Norman Thomasson 18 Sep 1948 Oregon, Bend Ruth Thomasson
O Murray Olson 29 Jul Bend Arthur Olson Selma Lindahl Olson Imogene Mosby;Irene Meyer
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Ole Larson 16 Dec Oregon, Bend Mrs Mae A Larson
Orman F Or Orm Carter 4 Feb Bend Orman Carter Mabel Trimble Carter Miriam Corbett;Alice Hoke
Oswald Or Ozzie Pedersen 6 May Redmond Alfred Pedersen Marie Nielsen Pedersen Violet Nelsen
Pamela Lee Earp Sloan 28 Jun Redmond, Oregon, Redmond 

Foursquare Church
Grover Earp Alice Earp Gene Sloan

Pamela Mills-Grant 7 Feb Redmond Mr Douglas Macintosh Grant
Pamela Rae Parks Sunriver Henry Henderson Nellie Cook Henderson John Parks
Patricia Hart Redmond Mr Harley Joseph Hart
Patricia Loflin Francek 18 Dec Oregon, Redmond Gary Elwyn Bowers
Patricia Smith 2 Jul Redmond Mr Donald Lee Novak
Patrick Rick Thompson 11 Dec Oregon, Bend Nansi Nansi Dyer Thompson
Patsy Ann Dingler 5 Dec Redmond Thomas Chester Wilson Ethel Beatrice Lee Wilson George Dingler
Paul Miller Oregon, Bend Mrs Velma Irene Graham Miller
Paul Wayne Johnson 27 Sep Oregon, Terrebonne Morris P Johnson Lois Olive Wilson Johnson Donna G Mccracken
Paul Wilkinson 21 Jul Oregon, Bend Mrs Hildred W Miller
Peggy Sue Grissom 29 Jun Bend John Robert Jack Posey, Sr
Peggy Thorton 15 Mar 1953 Oregon, Redmond Robert Bob Lee Hershey
Pennie Smith 4 Aug Oregon, Redmond Clinton Larry Simpson
Peter Milton Muirhead 5 Apr Oregon, Bend Harry Muirhead Myrtle Meyers Muirhead Donna Foster
Phyllis Snyder Oregon, Redmond William N or Bill Wells
Pierre 23 Apr Oregon, Bend Laureen S Laurie De Santis
Ralph Garibay Oregon, Bend Antonino Garibay Juana Garibay Terry Steirwalt
Ralph Knopsnyder 3 Jan Oregon, Bend Mrs Mae Irene Knopsnyder
Ralph Matson 27 Aug Bend Rena Marie Matson
Ralph Russell Aug Oregon, Bend Mrs Bernyce Or Bernie Russell
Randall E Brown 21 Jan Bend Percy Brown Zula Correll Brown Helene Kerr
Randall P Sinclair 28 Jan 1952 Bend Mrs Antoinette C Sinclair
Ransome Williams 23 May Oregon, Bend Mrs Ellen Williams
Raymond Dale or Ray Mumford Oregon, Bend Marjorie Dumas Mumford;Katherine Olander 

Mumford
Raymond Elliott 11 Jun Redmond Mrs Bonnie Nordman Elliott
Raymond L Madison 15 Jun Bend James Madison Dora Myers Madison Norma Patton
Rena Marie Matson 27 Aug Bend Maurice Silvers Alta Boyd Silvers Ralph Matson
Rev Curtis Or Curt Walter Wyatt Bend George Wyatt Icy Wolfe Wyatt Ellen Kay Newby
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Rev Herb B Schutte Jun 1987;Jun Oregon, Redmond Karl Friedrich Wilhelm 

Schutte
Marie Lienenkaemper 
Schutte

Grace Thompson Schutte;Mildred R Ehlers

Rex Julian 29 Mar Oregon, Bend Albert Julian Anne B Despain Julian Carol Hanshew
Rhonda Kaiser Claridge 29 Nov Oregon, Bend Mr Douglas Patric Claridge
Richard Baumgardner 14 Jul Oregon, Bend Mrs Barbara Jean Baumgardner
Richard C Thornton Oregon, Redmond Charles M Thornton Beatrice T Snyder 

Thornton
June Huntington

Richard Fielder 23 Dec Oregon, Bend Mrs Mary Stahancyk Fielder
Richard H Or Dick Wilson Oregon, Bend Rose May Wilson
Richard Hoffer Bend Del Stevenson
Richard Melvin Surface 22 Sep 1984 Sunriver Melvin Surface Dona Surface Debbie Morrison
Richard R Fielder 29 Dec 1929 Bend Mary Stahancyk Fielder
Robert Adams 30 Aug Bend Allison Gail Adams
Robert Bob Lee Hershey 15 Mar 1953 Oregon, Redmond Carl Hershey Naomi Gilbert Hershey Peggy Thorton
Robert Bob Newman Oregon, Bend Miles D Newman Madeline Hovey Newman Donna Davis
Robert Borovicka Oregon, Bend Mrs Georgia L Borovicka
Robert Christopher Johnson 27 Jul 2002 Oregon, Sisters Robert Culver Johnson Barbara Lee Adair 

Johnson
Sally Beth Welch

Robert Leblanc 24 Apr Bend, Oregon, St. Francis of 
Assisi Catholic Church

Mrs Hazel Birchard Leblanc

Robert Leroy Or Bob Gerke 29 Aug Oregon, Redmond Jay Stephen Hazel Victoria Elliot Gerke Joan Marie Braly;Joan M Gerke
Robert Sales 26 Oct Sunriver Richard Or Dick Whitesell 

Sales
Joanne Whitesell Sales Tanis Winters

Roberta J Or Bobbie Burke 11 Oct Bend Victor R Posvar Thelma Gassett Posvar Charles O Burke
Roberta Ruth Winn 4 May Bend Robert Scott Elizabeth Lothrop Scott Edward Winn
Roberta Walker 6 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Donald L Or Donny Arnold
Roger L Hull 14 Oct 1967 Three Rivers Betty Lou Hull
Ronald Ball 31 Dec Bend Maria Ball
Ronald Edward Or Ron Paugh 16 Sep Oregon, Bend Edward Marion Lowry Paugh Jeanette Elaine Petrie Parker
Ronald Edward Ron Paugh 16 Sep Oregon, Bend Edward Marion Lowry Paugh Jeanette Elaine Petrie Parker
Rose May Wilson Oregon, Bend Clyde Bookout Lena Bookout Richard H Or Dick Wilson
Rosie Mary Fuston 14 Sep Redmond Walter Addington Edith Smalley Addington Austin O Fuston
Roxanne Dellabaugh Graves 4 May Three Rivers Timothy Leonard Graves
Roy A Addington 26 Feb Redmond Henry Addington Edith Smalley Addington Mary Sutton



Page 26

                                                                                                                    Deschutes County Oregon Marriages
Name Marriage Date Marriage Place Father Full Name Mother Full Name Spouse Full Name
Roy Mosen Feb Bend Margaret Hurley Mosen
Roy Wickersham 20 May 1950 Oregon, Bend Mrs Sharon Hudson Wickersham
Ruth Gates Redmond Allen W Madsen
Ruth Jane Childers 25 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Francis B Weeks
Ruth M Dunn 28 Jun Oregon, Bend Alanson Adams Nancy E Drane Adams Ben F Dunn
Ruth Morton Stenmark 12 May 1944 Oregon, Bend John Stenmark
Ruth Thomasson 18 Sep 1948 Oregon, Bend Eller Crosno Peeler Norman Thomasson
Sally Beth Welch 27 Jul 2002 Oregon, Sisters Robert Christopher Johnson
Sam Nelson 1957 Oregon, Bend Carol Ann Berry
Sandi Slaughter Rennels 7 Jul 1991 Redmond Mr Morton Clyde Or Mort Rennels
Sandra Holmes Cloverdale Eldren Or Leon Parsons
Sandra Sotin 11 Dec North Bend Mr John David Aspel
Saul Nathaniel Bivens 19 Feb Bend Paul Bivens;John 

Anderson
Marguerite Luce Anderson Dana Nicole Gewin

Shannon Miller 19 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Rod Mara Miller
Sharon Aldridge 5 Nov Oregon, Bend Mr George Thomas Evans
Sharon Evans 5 Nov Bend, Oregon, Salvation Army 

Church
Mr George T Evans

Sharry Winters 10 Jun Redmond Mr Larry Charles Runge
Sheryl Rae Cook 3 Feb Bend Dirk Gombert II
Shirley A Finnell 13 Jul Hampton Casper Kuper Agnes Haverly Kuper Larry L Finnell
Shirley Hightower Oregon, Bend Mr Daniel Howard Vogt
Shirley Kuper 13 Jul Hampton Mr Larry L Finnell
Shirley Walker McGarvey Sisters, Oregon Frank Sterling McGarvey
Stanley Bowden Jun Oregon, Bend Mrs Hazel Kathryn Bowden
Stanley Shepard 9 Jul at Bend Mrs Helen S Quimby
Stephen C Bergquist 2 Jan Hampton Linda Craighton
Steve Jackson 4 Nov Oregon, Bend Mrs June V Olson Jackson
Steven Smith 23 Jun Oregon, Bend Mrs Linda Sue Mitchell Smith
Susan Hughes 11 Dec Oregon, at Bend Mr Michael A Tourney
Susan J Tourney 11 Dec 1971 Oregon, Bend Michael Tourney
Susanne Arbow 5 Sep Oregon, Bend Mr Jerry Arthur Cox
Suzanne Fetters 7 Jul Oregon, Bend Mr James Or Jim Fowells
Suzanne Frances Fairchild 19 Nov Oregon, Redmond Hugh Sackett Merle Boswell Skinner Kenneth Dwain Or Ken Fairchild
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Suzanne Or Sue Skinner 19 Nov Redmond Kenneth Dwain Fairchild
Sybil Mayhugh 25 Nov Redmond Mr Robert Donald Mayhugh
Sylvia I Booth 1 Jun Oregon, Bend Zelbert Booth
Tammy Jo Brown Sunriver, Oregon, Sunriver 

Community Church
Ronald Bachman Leah Jane Stewart 

Bachman
David T Brown

Tammy Somerville 24 Sep Oregon, Redmond Lloyd Trent
Tanis Winters 26 Oct Sunriver Robert Sales
Tanis Winters 26 Oct Sunriver Mr Robert Allen Or Bob Sales
Tara-Leigh Doyle 21 Apr Oregon, Bend Mr Thomas Patrick Doyle
Tatyana 17 Jun Redmond Mr Gary C Ramsay
Tech Jones 11 Jan Bend, Oregon, Trinity Lutheran 

Church
Arlene Claire Prentice Tech Jones

Teresa Graves Jul Oregon, Bend Mr Jim Crescenzi
Teri Gaston 12 Sep Oregon, Redmond Mr Bob Bender
Terry Steirwalt Oregon, Bend Ralph Garibay
Terry Winter 4 Oct 2001 Sunriver Windy Whitmore Winter
Thelma Wilson 25 Nov Oregon, Bend Mr Robert Tommy Bradetich Sr
Theresa Johnston 14 Feb 1987 Bend Humberto Contreras
Theresa Maddox Oregon, Bend Douglas James Lefor
Theresa Manning 8 Sep Redmond Mr Henry John O'Keeffe
Thomas Charles Ball 27 Feb Bend Julian Ball Julia Ward Ball Elsie Christman
Thomas Haller Oregon, Bend Mrs Esther Anne Haller
Thomas Klingbeil 3 Apr Redmond Ms Joan Marie Starr Klingbeil
Thomas P Kruzic Bend, Oregon, Camp Abbot Mrs Leoma J Kruzic
Timothy Leonard Graves 4 May Three Rivers Gary Graves Breece Roxanne Dellabaugh Graves
Timothy William Deeks 30 Jul Bend Donald Deeks Eleanor McMenamin 

Deeks
Mary Vickers

Tom Wheeler Oregon, Bend Alison Diane Wheeler;Danielle Wheeler
Toni Duren 31 Jan Oregon, Bend Mr James Robert Kampert
Tony Shine 19 Mar Oregon, Bend Mrs Eileen M Stadum Shine
Trisha Wunische 18 May Oregon, Bend Mr David Rowe Hawkins
Troy William Vilhauer 4 Jul Redmond Robert Vilhauer Gayle Cripe;Candy 

Vilhauer
Vicky Corbin
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Ufffc - Jessie Marvin Young Claude 13 Feb Oregon, North Bend Jack Theron Young Elizabeth Alma Mcpherson 

Young
Edna Harvey

Vern Arledge 16 Jun Oregon, Redmond Mrs Darlene A Arledge
Vernon L Stills Oregon, Bend Delila Jane Stills
Vernon Peck 31 Mar Redmond Jesse Peck Eva Wilson Peck Maxine McKibben
Vernon Spurgeon 16 Oct Bend Betty Louise Spurgeon
Vicki Corkett 17 Jul Oregon, Redmond Mr James R Or Jim Aiken III
Vicky Corbin 4 Jul Redmond Troy William Vilhauer
Vina Kimm 15 Feb Oregon, Bend Mr Elvis C King
Vincent Dilorenzo 6 Nov Oregon, La Pine Mrs Donna Wave Phifer-Dilorenzo
Viola Gordon 7 Jan Oregon, Bend Don E Hosford
Violet Nelsen 6 May Redmond Oswald Or Ozzie Pedersen
Virgil Little 25 Oct Oregon, Bend Mrs Beverly Ann Little
Virginia 20 Sep Oregon, Bend Carl A Zehner
Virginia L Zehner 20 Sep Oregon, Bend Edwin Eastman Gertrude Eastman Carl
Virginia Little 27 Sep Bend Mr Henry E Sullivan
Virginia Little 27 Sep Bend Henry E Sullivan
Virginia M Amundson Trulson 14 Nov 1941;14 Nov 1969Oregon, Bend Carl Trulson Donald Lickteig;Nick Amundson
Virginia Swendig 1 Dec Redmond Mr Robert Vance Dougherty
Virginia Trout Jul Bend William Schneider Maude Schneider Charles Sanders;William Or Lee Trout
Vivian Weeks 1 Jun Oregon, Bend Mr Hal Clayton Cady
Vonnie Van Tassel 1 May 1955 Oregon, Redmond Donald Keith Owen
Walter Parker 28 Nov Bend, Oregon, First Lutheran 

Church
Mrs Elaine Selken Parker

Wilbur Boetel 25 May Oregon, Bend Mrs Catherine Ann Garland Shenk Shenk
Wilbur Frank Boetel Oregon, Bend Catherine Ann Garland-Shenk
Wilbur Marquis 3 Oct Oregon, Bend Mrs Grace Harriett Marquis
William A Or Bud Mcavoy 12 May Oregon, Sun River Irene H Mcavoy
William Durfee 18 Dec 1937 Oregon, Bend Mrs Bernice G Haines Durfee
William F or Bill Wilson 4 Jun Bend Raymond Wilson Myrtle Sprague Wilson Marcia Baker
William G Or Bill Sheffold 16 Dec Bend Gerald Sheffold Elda Jones Sheffold Nancy Lusk
William James Ayres 3 Aug 1952 Redmond Shelburn Ayres Alice Blanchard Ayres Janet Boone
William N or Bill Wells Oregon, Redmond Eliphet Hale Wells Ruth Williams Wells Phyllis Snyder
William Or Bill Crawford 3 Sep;1953 Oregon, Bend Charles Crawford Carmel Crawford Mary Plummer Hackett;Ruth Miller
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William Piland 21 Jun Oregon, Bend Mrs Dorothy Eleanor Piland
William Rainwater 19 Feb Oregon, Bend Mrs Jill Frances Rainwater
Windy Whitmore Winter 4 Oct Sunriver Joel Whitmore Denise Whitmore Terry Winter;Mike Hartman
Zelbert Booth 1 Jun Oregon, Bend Sylvia I Booth


